

Bid Tabulations

Parallel Taxiway & Localizer Relocation

SUFFOLK EXECUTIVE AIRPORT
AIP PROJECT NO 3-51-0050-021-2014
DOAV PROJECT NO CF0050-21
TBI PROJECT NO: 3814-1301

June 30, 2015

Engineer

M.M. Gunter

NO.	SPEC NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	S-105	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$160,000.00	\$160,000.00	\$189,225.00	\$189,225.00
2	P-101	PAVEMENT DEMOLITION	SY	26,800	\$7.00	\$187,600.00	\$6.35	\$170,180.00
3	P-152	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	CY	16,500	\$6.00	\$99,000.00	\$6.75	\$111,375.00
4	P-152	BORROW EXCAVATION	CY	25,000	\$14.00	\$350,000.00	\$17.25	\$431,250.00
5	P-152	UNSUITABLE EXCAVATION	CY	5,000	\$10.00	\$50,000.00	\$14.00	\$70,000.00
6	P-156	TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	EA	3	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00
7	P-156	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	LF	7,700	\$3.00	\$23,100.00	\$2.20	\$16,940.00
8	P-156	TEMPORARY INLET PROTECTION	EA	27	\$350.00	\$9,450.00	\$225.00	\$6,075.00
9	P-156	TEMPORARY CULVERT INLET PROTECTION	EA	1	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$250.00	\$250.00
10	P-156	TEMPORARY ROCK CHECK DAMS	EA	4	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00
11	P-156	TEMPORARY STRAW BALE	EA	1	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$200.00	\$200.00
12	P-156	TEMPORARY DITCH CROSSING	LS	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
13	P-209	CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	TN	13,500	\$29.00	\$391,500.00	\$30.00	\$405,000.00
14	P-401	BITUMINOUS SURFACE COURSE	TN	5,800	\$110.00	\$638,000.00	\$101.00	\$585,800.00
15	P-602	BITUMINOUS PRIME COAT	GL	7,500	\$4.00	\$30,000.00	\$5.50	\$41,250.00
16	P-620	TEMPORARY RUNWAY AND TAXIWAY PAINTING	SF	5,000	\$1.50	\$7,500.00	\$1.80	\$9,000.00
17	P-620	RUNWAY AND TAXIWAY PAINTING	SF	5,000	\$2.00	\$10,000.00	\$3.30	\$16,500.00
18	M-103	CLOSED RUNWAY MARKER	EA	2	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00
19	M-104	TRAFFIC DRUMS	EA	15	\$150.00	\$2,250.00	\$106.00	\$1,590.00
20	M-107	LOW PROFILE AVIATION BARRICADE	LF	1,050	\$30.00	\$31,500.00	\$35.00	\$36,750.00
21	D-701	15" RCP, CLASS III	LF	132	\$45.00	\$5,940.00	\$47.50	\$6,270.00
22	D-701	15" RCP, CLASS IV	LF	278	\$50.00	\$13,900.00	\$50.00	\$13,900.00
23	D-701	18" RCP, CLASS III	LF	1,316	\$55.00	\$72,380.00	\$51.00	\$67,116.00
24	D-701	18" RCP, CLASS IV	LF	298	\$60.00	\$17,880.00	\$62.00	\$18,476.00
25	D-701	30" RCP, CLASS III	LF	56	\$70.00	\$3,920.00	\$93.50	\$5,236.00
26	D-701	30" RCP, CLASS IV	LF	130	\$80.00	\$10,400.00	\$113.50	\$14,755.00
27	D-701	36" RCP, CLASS III	LF	48	\$80.00	\$3,840.00	\$137.50	\$6,600.00
28	D-701	36" RCP, CLASS IV	LF	50	\$90.00	\$4,500.00	\$176.00	\$8,800.00
29	D-751	DI-7 DROP INLET	EA	15	\$3,500.00	\$52,500.00	\$5,390.00	\$80,850.00
30	D-751	MH-1 MANHOLE	EA	2	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,600.00	\$13,200.00
31	D-752	18" FLARED END SECTION ES-1	EA	1	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$990.00	\$990.00
32	T-901	SEEDING	AC	30	\$1,800.00	\$54,000.00	\$1,150.00	\$34,500.00
33	T-901	TEMPORARY SEEDING	AC	10	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$575.00	\$5,750.00
34	T-905	TOPSOILING (OBTAINED ON-SITE)	CY	7,700	\$8.00	\$61,600.00	\$14.50	\$111,650.00
35	T-905	TOPSOILING (OBTAINED OFF-SITE)	CY	1,000	\$12.00	\$12,000.00	\$35.50	\$32,500.00
36	T-908	MULCHING	AC	30	\$1,500.00	\$45,000.00	\$1,150.00	\$34,500.00
37	T-908	TEMPORARY MULCHING	AC	10	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,150.00	\$11,500.00
38	L-108	#8, 5KV, TYPE 'C' CABLE	LF	1,700	\$2.00	\$3,400.00	\$5.00	\$8,500.00
39	L-108	#6, BARE COPPER COUNTERPOISE	LF	1,700	\$2.00	\$3,400.00	\$3.75	\$6,375.00
40	L-110	2" PVC CONDUIT, SCHEDULE 40	LF	1,350	\$5.00	\$6,750.00	\$18.00	\$24,300.00
41	L-110	4" PVC CONDUIT, SCHEDULE 40	LF	120	\$8.00	\$960.00	\$51.00	\$6,120.00
42	L-110	4"-1W CONCRETE ENCASED SPLIT ELECTRICAL DUCT	LF	110	\$75.00	\$8,250.00	\$131.50	\$14,465.00
43	L-110	4"-2W CONCRETE ENCASED SPLIT ELECTRICAL DUCT	LF	194	\$75.00	\$14,550.00	\$117.00	\$22,698.00
44	L-110	4"-4W CONCRETE ENCASED ELECTRICAL DUCT	LF	417	\$55.00	\$22,935.00	\$97.00	\$40,449.00
45	L-115	ELECTRICAL MANHOLE	EA	8	\$4,500.00	\$36,000.00	\$8,044.00	\$64,352.00
46	L-115	L-867 SIZE B, CLASS I, PULLCAN	EA	1	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$2,649.00	\$2,649.00
47	L-115	L-867, BLANK COVER, SIZE B	EA	3	\$150.00	\$450.00	\$108.00	\$324.00
48	L-125	L-861T, MEDIUM INTENSITY TAXIWAY LIGHTS (BASE MOUNTED)	EA	2	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$2,529.00	\$5,058.00
49	N-131	RELOCATE LOCALIZER EQUIPMENT SHELTER	LS	1	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$16,839.00	\$16,839.00
50	N-135	INSTALL LOCALIZER SYSTEM	LS	1	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$85,131.00	\$85,131.00
51	VA-414	CLASS I RIPRAP	TN	20	\$75.00	\$1,500.00	\$120.00	\$2,400.00
52	VA-606	EC-2 JUTE MESH	SY	4,100	\$4.00	\$16,400.00	\$1.50	\$6,150.00
53	PSP-10	1" THICK STEEL PLATES	LS	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$33,672.00	\$33,672.00
54	PSP-11	BUILDING AND UTILITY DEMOLITION	LS	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
55	PSP-12	MISCELLANEOUS DEMOLITION	LS	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
56	PSP-13	GEOTEXTILE FABRIC	SY	2,100	\$5.00	\$10,500.00	\$1.50	\$3,150.00
57	PSP-14	TAXIWAY CENTERLINE REFLECTORS	EA	113	\$100.00	\$11,300.00	\$66.00	\$7,458.00
58	PSP-15	DIRECTIONAL BORE 4" HDPE SDR-11 CONDUIT	LF	340	\$50.00	\$17,000.00	\$23.50	\$7,990.00
59	PSP-16	RELOCATE L-849 REILS	EA	2	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,945.00	\$11,890.00
60	PSP-17	RELOCATE L-858 GUIDANCE SIGN	EA	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,724.00	\$8,724.00
61	PSP-18	RELOCATE L-861T MEDIUM INTENSITY TAXIWAY LIGHTS	EA	4	\$800.00	\$3,200.00	\$2,302.00	\$9,208.00
62	PSP-19	RELOCATE L-862E HIGH INTENSITY RUNWAY THRESHOLD LIGHTS	EA	8	\$800.00	\$6,400.00	\$2,077.00	\$16,616.00

* DENOTES EXTENSION ERROR

EXTENDED TOTAL

\$2,725,605.00

\$2,987,496.00

ORIGINAL BID

\$2,987,496.00

Bid Tabulations

Parallel Taxiway & Localizer Relocation

SUFFOLK EXECUTIVE AIRPORT
 AIP PROJECT NO. 3-51-0050-021-2014
 DOAV PROJECT NO. CF0050-21
 TBI PROJECT NO: 3814-1301

June 30, 2015

Branscome

E.V. Williams

NO	SPEC NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	S-105	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$321,790.00	\$321,790.00	\$311,900.00	\$311,900.00
2	P-101	PAVEMENT DEMOLITION	SY	26,800	\$7.45	\$199,660.00	\$7.30	\$195,640.00
3	P-152	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	CY	16,500	\$16.20	\$267,300.00	\$8.29	\$136,785.00
4	P-152	BORROW EXCAVATION	CY	25,000	\$7.32	\$183,000.00	\$20.12	\$503,000.00
5	P-152	UNSUITABLE EXCAVATION	CY	5,000	\$30.46	\$152,300.00	\$15.98	\$79,900.00
6	P-156	TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	EA	3	\$1,229.29	\$3,687.87	\$1,468.46	\$4,405.38
7	P-156	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	LF	7,700	\$3.00	\$23,100.00	\$1.12	\$8,624.00
8	P-156	TEMPORARY INLET PROTECTION	EA	27	\$400.00	\$10,800.00	\$101.78	\$2,748.06
9	P-156	TEMPORARY CULVERT INLET PROTECTION	EA	1	\$640.93	\$640.93	\$116.10	\$116.10
10	P-156	TEMPORARY ROCK CHECK DAMS	EA	4	\$531.87	\$2,127.48	\$1,008.62	\$4,034.48
11	P-156	TEMPORARY STRAW BALE	EA	1	\$557.06	\$557.06	\$137.81	\$137.81
12	P-156	TEMPORARY DITCH CROSSING	LS	1	\$5,889.61	\$5,889.61	\$2,916.26	\$2,916.26
13	P-209	CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	TN	13,500	\$32.59	\$439,965.00	\$30.61	\$413,235.00
14	P-401	BITUMINOUS SURFACE COURSE	TN	5,800	\$93.79	\$543,982.00	\$112.11	\$650,238.00
15	P-602	BITUMINOUS PRIME COAT	GL	7,500	\$2.97	\$22,275.00	\$1.12	\$8,400.00
16	P-620	TEMPORARY RUNWAY AND TAXIWAY PAINTING	SF	5,000	\$2.76	\$13,800.00	\$2.72	\$13,600.00
17	P-620	RUNWAY AND TAXIWAY PAINTING	SF	5,000	\$1.36	\$6,800.00	\$1.34	\$6,700.00
18	M-103	CLOSED RUNWAY MARKER	EA	2	\$3,427.20	\$6,854.40	\$5,956.93	\$11,913.86
19	M-104	TRAFFIC DRUMS	EA	15	\$99.12	\$1,486.80	\$73.06	\$1,095.90
20	M-107	LOW PROFILE AVIATION BARRICADE	LF	1,050	\$33.72	\$35,406.00	\$11.99	\$12,589.50
21	D-701	15" RCP, CLASS III	LF	132	\$75.84	\$10,010.88	\$54.09	\$7,139.88
22	D-701	15" RCP, CLASS IV	LF	278	\$66.87	\$18,589.86	\$56.21	\$15,626.38
23	D-701	18" RCP, CLASS III	LF	1,316	\$65.41	\$86,079.56	\$60.44	\$79,539.04
24	D-701	18" RCP, CLASS IV	LF	298	\$70.68	\$21,062.64	\$61.75	\$18,401.50
25	D-701	30" RCP, CLASS III	LF	56	\$109.18	\$6,114.08	\$117.22	\$6,564.32
26	D-701	30" RCP, CLASS IV	LF	130	\$115.05	\$14,956.50	\$115.83	\$15,057.90
27	D-701	36" RCP, CLASS III	LF	48	\$144.80	\$6,950.40	\$152.73	\$7,331.04
28	D-701	36" RCP, CLASS IV	LF	50	\$144.37	\$7,218.50	\$171.92	\$8,596.00
29	D-751	DI-7 DROP INLET	EA	15	\$4,585.65	\$68,784.75	\$4,990.63	\$74,859.45
30	D-751	MH-1 MANHOLE	EA	2	\$5,296.32	\$10,592.64	\$4,150.18	\$8,300.36
31	D-752	18" FLARED END SECTION ES-1	EA	1	\$1,369.37	\$1,369.37	\$1,309.26	\$1,309.26
32	T-901	SEEDING	AC	30	\$1,370.88	\$41,126.40	\$1,348.74	\$40,462.20
33	T-901	TEMPORARY SEEDING	AC	10	\$1,142.40	\$11,424.00	\$1,123.95	\$11,239.50
34	T-905	TOPSOILING (OBTAINED ON-SITE)	CY	7,700	\$11.30	\$87,010.00	\$8.68	\$66,836.00
35	T-905	TOPSOILING (OBTAINED OFF-SITE)	CY	1,000	\$24.55	\$24,550.00	\$31.60	\$31,600.00
36	T-908	MULCHING	AC	30	\$456.96	\$13,708.80	\$449.58	\$13,487.40
37	T-908	TEMPORARY MULCHING	AC	10	\$456.96	\$4,569.60	\$449.58	\$4,495.80
38	L-108	#8, 5KV, TYPE 'C' CABLE	LF	1,700	\$2.90	\$4,930.00	\$2.28	\$3,876.00
39	L-108	#6, BARE COPPER COUNTERPOISE	LF	1,700	\$2.57	\$4,369.00	\$2.02	\$3,434.00
40	L-110	2" PVC CONDUIT, SCHEDULE 40	LF	1,350	\$6.22	\$8,397.00	\$4.89	\$6,601.50
41	L-110	4" PVC CONDUIT, SCHEDULE 40	LF	120	\$10.79	\$1,294.80	\$8.47	\$1,016.40
42	L-110	4"-1W CONCRETE ENCASED SPLIT ELECTRICAL DUCT	LF	110	\$68.05	\$7,485.50	\$53.41	\$5,875.10
43	L-110	4"-2W CONCRETE ENCASED SPLIT ELECTRICAL DUCT	LF	194	\$101.25	\$19,642.50	\$79.47	\$15,417.18
44	L-110	4"-4W CONCRETE ENCASED ELECTRICAL DUCT	LF	417	\$76.35	\$31,837.95	\$59.93	\$24,990.81
45	L-115	ELECTRICAL MANHOLE	EA	8	\$7,137.40	\$57,099.20	\$5,602.00	\$44,816.00
46	L-115	L-867, SIZE B, CLASS I PULLCAN	EA	1	\$871.42	\$871.42	\$683.97	\$683.97
47	L-115	L-867, BLANK COVER, SIZE B	EA	3	\$107.89	\$323.67	\$84.68	\$254.04
48	L-125	L-861T, MEDIUM INTENSITY TAXIWAY LIGHTS (BASE MOUNTED)	EA	2	\$1,161.90	\$2,323.80	\$911.96	\$1,823.92
49	N-131	RELOCATE LOCALIZER EQUIPMENT SHELTER	LS	1	\$40,158.84	\$40,158.84	\$26,055.81	\$26,055.81
50	N-135	INSTALL LOCALIZER SYSTEM	LS	1	\$89,260.00	\$89,260.00	\$52,111.63	\$52,111.63
51	VA-414	CLASS I RIPRAP	TN	20	\$155.97	\$3,119.40	\$73.22	\$1,464.40
52	VA-606	EC-2 JUTE MESH	SY	4,100	\$1.09	\$4,469.00	\$1.07	\$4,387.00
53	PSP-10	1" THICK STEEL PLATES	LS	1	\$12,801.23	\$12,801.23	\$41,890.85	\$41,890.85
54	PSP-11	BUILDING AND UTILITY DEMOLITION	LS	1	\$11,554.97	\$11,554.97	\$16,297.25	\$16,297.25
55	PSP-12	MISCELLANEOUS DEMOLITION	LS	1	\$25,170.01	\$25,170.01	\$23,691.80	\$23,691.80
56	PSP-13	GEOTEXTILE FABRIC	SY	2,100	\$1.63	\$3,423.00	\$2.67	\$5,607.00
57	PSP-14	TAXIWAY CENTERLINE REFLECTORS	EA	113	\$51.41	\$5,809.33	\$50.58	\$5,715.54
58	PSP-15	DIRECTIONAL BORE 4" HDPE SDR-11 CONDUIT	LF	340	\$63.07	\$21,443.80	\$49.51	\$16,833.40
59	PSP-16	RELOCATE L-849 REILS	EA	2	\$3,817.68	\$7,635.36	\$2,996.42	\$5,992.84
60	PSP-17	RELOCATE L-858 GUIDANCE SIGN	EA	1	\$3,236.73	\$3,236.73	2540.44	\$2,540.44
61	PSP-18	RELOCATE L-861T MEDIUM INTENSITY TAXIWAY LIGHTS	EA	4	\$1,037.42	\$4,149.68	\$814.25	\$3,257.00
62	PSP-19	RELOCATE L-862E HIGH INTENSITY RUNWAY THRESHOLD LIGHTS	EA	8	\$1,037.41	\$8,299.28	\$814.24	\$6,513.92

* DENOTES EXTENSION ERROR

EXTENDED TOTAL

\$3,054,645.60

\$3,099,973.18

ORIGINAL BID

\$3,054,645.60

\$3,099,973.18